	. DEPARTMENT OF COM U.S. Patent and Tradem
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥	102433971
	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereo
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Delaware Capital Formation, Inc.	Name:ECV, Inc.
zeramaro capitala rermaneren, inci	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	Street Address: 103 Phoenix Avenue
Security Agreement	
• Other	
	City: Enfield State: CT Zip:
Execution Date: APR. 23, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new app	olication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	5,460,201
Additional numbers	attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Name: Milton Oliver	
	K Englosed
Internal Address: WARE, FRESSOLA, VAN DER	Enclosed
Internal Address: WARE, FRESSOLA, VAN DER SLUYS & ADOLPHSON LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit acco
	_
SLUYS & ADOLPHSON LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit acco
	Authorized to be charged to deposit acco
SLUYS & ADOLPHSON LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit according for any fee deficiency 8. Deposit account number:
SLUYS & ADOLPHSON LLP Street Address: 755 Main Street, P.O. Box 224	Authorized to be charged to deposit according for any fee deficiency 8. Deposit account number:
SLUYS & ADOLPHSON LLP Street Address: 755 Main Street, P.O. Box 224 City: Monroe State: CT Zip: 06468	Authorized to be charged to deposit according for any fee deficiency 8. Deposit account number: 23-0442 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposite
SLUYS & ADOLPHSON LLP Street Address: 755 Main Street, P.O. Box 224 City: Monroe State: CT Zip: 06468 DO NOT US	Authorized to be charged to deposit according for any fee deficiency 8. Deposit account number:
SLUYS & ADOLPHSON LLP Street Address: 755 Main Street, P.O. Box 224 City: Monroe State: CT Zip: 06468 DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature.	Authorized to be charged to deposit according for any fee deficiency 8. Deposit account number: 23-0442 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposition of the copy of the
SLUYS & ADOLPHSON LLP Street Address: 755 Main Street, P.O. Box 224 City: Monroe State: CT Zip: 06468 DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	Authorized to be charged to deposit according for any fee deficiency 8. Deposit account number: 23-0442 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposition of the copy of the page of paying by deposition of the copy of the page of paying by deposition of the copy of the page of paying by deposition of the copy of the page of paying by deposition of the copy of the page of paying by deposition of the copy of the page of paying by deposition of the copy of the page of paying by deposition of the copy of the page of paying by deposition of the copy of the page of paying by deposition of the copy of the page of paying by deposition of the copy of the page of paying by deposition of the page of the paying by deposition of the page of the page of the page of the paying by deposition of the page
SLUYS & ADOLPHSON LLP Street Address: 755 Main Street, P.O. Box 224 City: Monroe State: CT Zip: 06468 DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	Authorized to be charged to deposit according for any fee deficiency 8. Deposit account number: 23-0442 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposition of the copy of the

4V. VVMM documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

FRO: ECU.inc.

FAX NG. : 203 459 2762

Apr. 23 2003 04:01PM P2

Apr 23 03 04:20p

Deacon Advisors

888 408 86**4**0

p. 1

Apr 28 03 10:40a

Delawars Capital

302-478-1662

5.9

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Delaware Capital Formation, Inc., a Delaware corporation [hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"], having a place of business at, 1403 Foulk Road, Suite 102, Wilmington, Delaware 19803-2755, U.S.A. is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following patent

U.S. Patent No. 5,460,201 [hereinafter referred to as the "PATENT"]

and whereas,

ECV, Inc. (a Connecticut Corporation)
41 Monroe Tumpike
Trumbuli, Connecticut 06611
[inerelication referred to as "ASSIGNEE"]

is desirous of acquiring an interest in said PATENT noted above; and whereas.

ASSIGNOR is a related company of ROBOHAND, Inc. company and is the holding company for ROBOHAND's intellectual property rights;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the rescipt thereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by this document does hereby seil, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE's successors in interest, all right, ritle and interest in and to said PATENT for the United States of America, and for all foreign countries, to the invention described in said PATENT, including all reissues and reexaminations of said PATENT, and including all rights for past infringements of said PATENT, with the rights

FRO 1: ECO, Inc.

FAX NO. : 203 459 2762

Apr. 23 2003 04:02PM

Apr 23 03 04:27p

Beacon Advisors

960 408 9640

Apr 23 03 10:40a

Delamere Capital

302-476-1662

p.3

and interest granted herein to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for the full term of which said PATENT is granted, including any extensions thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made; and ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for purpose of protecting title to said PATENT for the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, without further or other compensation than that see forth above

Approved & Agreed to:

Delaware Capital Formation, Inc.

PATENT REEL: 013998 FRAME: 0419

RECORDED: 04/29/2003